Himoto Skeleton Ersatzliste

Sollten Sie Ersatzteile fiir den Himoto Skeleton Monstertruck bendtigen, ist lhnen Ihr Fachhéndler vor Ort gerne bei der
Beschaffung behilflich. Eine Explosionszeichnung mit den Himoto Teilenummern liegt dem Modell bei. In der Original
Bauanleitung von Himoto fiir den Skeleton sind die Teile Nr. angeben. Um Verwechslungen zu vermeiden, verwenden
Sie bei Bestellungen von Ersatzteilen die Krick Bestell-Nummer. Die nachfolgende Liste ist nach der Himoto Teile Nr.
sortiert und hilft Ihnen bei der Umschliisselung. Bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte per E-Maill an die Adresse
service@krick-modell.de.

Krick
Part Bestell-
No.  Part Desc. Nr. Artikelbezeichenung
2071 Receiver 79084  Himoto Empfanger FM 40MHZ 3 Kanal
50001 Chassis 653701 Chassis
50002 Front Shock Absorber 653702  StolRdampfer vorne Paar
50003 Rear Shock Absorber 653703  StolRdampfer hinten Paar
50004 Front Lower Suspension Arm 653704  Querlenker vorne unten
50005 Rear Lower Suspension Arm 653705  Querlenker hinten unten
50006 Battery/Receiver Case 653706 RC Box
50007 Gear Box 653707  Getriebegehéuse vorne/hinten
50008 Front/Rear Bumper 653708  Stolfanger vorne/hinten
50009 Fuel Tank 653709  Kraftstofftank 700 ml
50010 Hub 653710 Haltebdcke mitte Set
50011 Center Diff.Mount Set 653711 Getriebehalterung mitte
50012 Servo Saver/Steering Complete 653712  Servosaver kpl.
50013 Steering Hub Set(L/R) 653713  Achsschenkeltréger r/l
50014 Steering Mount B 653714  Achsschenkel vorne
50015 Wheel Rims Complete 2PCS 653715 Felgen Paar
50016 Tires 2PCS 653716 Reifen Paar
50017 Wheels Complete(50015+50016) 2PCS 653717 Radersatz kpl.
50018 Fuel Pipe 653718 Bezinschlauch
50019 Servo Mount 653719  Servohalteplatte Gas/Bremse
50020 Radio Tray 653720 Verhindungsplatte
50021 Front Upper Top Plate 653721 Verbindungsplatte vorne
50022 Engine Post+Countersunk Screw 653722 Distanzbuchen mit Schrauben
50023 Barake Discs+Pads+Pins 653723  Bremsscheiben+Bremsplatten
50024 Diff.First Way Shaft+Second Way Shaft 653724  Getriebewellen Set
50025 Wheel Mount+Nut+Shaft 653725 Radmitnehmer kpl. Hex 22 Paart
50026 F/R Shock Tower+Suspension Arm Bush+E-Clip 653726  Shocktower Alu vorne/hinten
50027 Diff.Gear(35T) 653727 Getriebezahnrad 35 Z&hne
50029 Clutch Bell Bush 653729  Kupplungsglocke
50030 Centre Dobone Joint Cup 653730  Mitnehmer
50031 Diff.Joint Cups 653731 Differentialausgang
50032 Front/Rear Wheel Axle 653732 Radachse
50033 Center Diff.Shaft+Washers 653733  Getriebewelle nit Zahnradaufnahme
50034 Front/Rear Doghones 133mm 653734  Antriebswellen vorne/hinten
50035 Centre Diff.Front Dogbone(Long) 170mm 653735 Antriebswelle mitte 170 mm
50036 Center Diff.Rear Doghone(Short) 123mm 653736  Antriebswelle mitte 123 mm
50037 Brake Cam Set 653737 Bremshebelsatz

50038 Front/Rear Lower Arm Pins 6*94mm 653738  Querlenkerstifte 6x94 mm




Krick

Part Bestell-

No.  Part Desc. Nr. Artikelbezeichenung

50039 Rear Lower Arm Pins 6*61mm 653739  Querlenkerstifte 6x61 mm

50040 Front/Rear Upper Arm 6*45mm 653740  Querlenkerstifte 6x45 mm

50041 Front Lower Arm Pins 6*65mm 653741  Querlenkerstifte 6x65 mm

50042 Shock Absorber E-Clip?3.2 653742  E-Clips 3,2 mm

50043 Susp.Arm E-Clips?4.0 653743 E-Clips 4 mm

50044 Shock Tower Arm E-Clips?8.0 653744  E-Clips 8 mm

50045 Ball Bearing(26*10*8) 653745 Kugelllager 10x26x8 mm

50046 Servo Mount(L/R) 653746  Servohaltebdcke

50047 Servo horn and Throttle Linkage Set 653747 Gas/Gremsgesténge Set

50049 Steering Link 653749  Spurstange mit Kugelkopf kpl. Vorne
50050 Charger

50051 Chargeable Battery Pack(6V 2000MA)

50052 Engine 23CC PRO 653752  Benzin Motor 23 cc

50053 Glow Plug 653753  Ziindkerze

50054 Front Upper Suspension Arms 653754  Querlenker vorne oben

50055 Rear Upper Suspension Arms 653755  Querlenker hinten oben

50056 Servo Link 653756  Servogestange kpl.

50057 Body Post 653757  Karonnseriehalter

50058 Front Brace 653758 Chassisabstiirtzung vorne

50059 Rear Hub Carrier 653759  Achstrager hinten

50060 Rear Anti-Squate Pad 653760 Anti Squat Platte

50061 Rear Reinforcement Plate 653761  Verbindungsplatte hinten

50062 Front Sus.Arm Holder 653762  Querlenkerstifte Halteplatte vorne
50063 Rear Sus.Arm Holder 653763  Querlenkerstifte Halteplatte hinten
50064 Front/Rear Diff.Shell Set 653764  Differentialgehduse

50065 Roll Cage 653765  Uberrollkafig

50066 Diff.Gear Cover 653766  Abdeckung Getriebezahnréder

50067 Front/Rear Diff.Gear Set 653767  Differentialzahnrader Satz

50068 Ball Bearing(22*10*7) 2PCS 653768  Kugellager 10x22x7 mm 2 Stiick
50069 Ball Bearing(24*12*6) 8PCS 653769  Kugellager 12x24x6 mm 8 Stiick
50070 Ball Bearing(22*8*7) 4PCS 653770 Kugellager 8x22x7 4 Stiick

50071 Front/Rear Crown Gear(33T) 653771 Tellerrad 33 Zahne vorne/hinten

50072 Front/Rear Drive Pinion(11T) 653772 Kegelrad 11 Zahne vorne/hinten

50073 Diff.Crown Gear(30T) 653773  Tellerrad 33 Z&hne mitte

50074 Diff.Drive Pinion(10T) 653774 Kegelrad 11 Z&hne mitte

50075 Centre Diff.Gear Set 653775  Zahnradmitnehmer Getriebe mitte Satz
50076 First Way Gear Washer?8*15*1.5mm 4PCS 653776 Distanzscheiben 8x15x1,5 mm 4 Stiick
50077 Second Way Gear Washer?6*12*1.5mm 6PCS 653777 Distanzscheiben 6x12x1,5 mm 6 Stiick
50078 Servo Washers?3*8*0.8mm 9PCS 653778  U-Scheiben 3x8x0,8 mm 9 Stiick
50079 Nuts(M4) 8PCS 51123  Stoppmuttern M4 SW7(10Stk)

50080 Nuts(M4) 9PCS 51124  Stoppmuttern M5 (10Stk)

50081 Nuts(M6) 6PCS 51125  Stoppmuttern M6 (10Stk)

50082 Silicone Exhaust Joint Tubing+Vent Tubing 653782  Auspuffrohr+Silikonverbindung

50083 Countersunk Mechnical Screw(3*10) 4PCS 653783  Senkkopfschraube M3x10 mm 4 Stlick
50085 Countersunk Mechnical Screw(4*16) 12PCS 653785  Senkkopfschraube M4x16 mm 12 Stiick
50086 Countersunk Mechincal Screw(4*20) 8PCS 653786  Senkkopfschraube M4x20 mm 8 Stilick
50087 Countersunk Mechincal Screw(4*25) 8PCS 653787  Senkkopfschraube M4x25 mm 8 Stiick
50088 Countersunk Mechincal Screw(5*12) 12PCS 653788  Senkkopfschraube M5x12 mm 12 Stiick
50089 Countersunk Mechincal Screw(5*15) 12PCS 653789  Senkkopfschraube M5x15 mm 12 Stiick
50090 Countersunk Mechincal Screw(5*18) 4PCS 653790  Senkkopfschraube M5x18 mm 4 Stlick
50091 Countersunk Mechincal Screw(5*20) 8PCS 653791  Senkkopfschraube M5x20 mm 8 Stiick




Krick

Part Bestell-

No.  Part Desc. Nr. Artikelbezeichenung

50092 Countersunk Mechincal Screw(5*25) 4PCS 653792  Senkkopfschraube M5x25 mm 4 Stlick
50093 Column Head Hex.Self-Tapping Screw(3*10) 12PCS 653793  Selbstschneidschraube 3x10 mm 12 Stiick
50094 Colunm Head Mechnical Screw(3*16) 10PCS 51413  Inbusschraube M3x10mm 10 Stiick
50095 Column Head Mechnical Screw(4*30) 4PCS 653795  Inbusschraube M4x30mm 4 Stiick
50096 Column Head mechnical Screw(5*30) 4PCS 653796  Inbusschraube M5x30mm 4 Stiick
50097 Column Head mechnical Screw(5*35) 6PCS 653797  Inbusschraube M5x35mm 6 Stiick
50098 Column Head Mechnical Screw(6*25) 8PCS 653798  Inbusschraube M6x25mm 8 Stiick
50099 Column Head mechnical Srew(6*40) 4PCS 653799  Inbusschraube M6x40mm 4 Stiick
50100 Cap head Mechnical Screw(3*10) 8PCS 653800 Rundkopfschraube 3x10 mm 8 Stiick
50101 Cap head mechnical Screw(3*12) 12PCS 653801 Rundkopfschraube 3x12 mm 12 Stiick
50102 Cap Head Mechnical Screw(4*12) 8PCS 653802 Rundkopfschraube 4x12 mm 8 Stiick
50103 Cap Head Mechnical Screw(4*15) 8PCS 653803  Rundkopfschraube 4x15 mm 8 Stiick
50104 Cap Head Mechnical Screw(4*25) 4PCS 653804 Rundkopfschraube 4x25 mm 4 Stiick
50105 Cap Head Mechnical Screw(4*30) 4PCS 653805 Rundkopfschraube 4x30 mm 4 Stiick
50106 Cap Head Mechnical Screw(5*15) 10PCS 653806 Rundkopfschraube 5x15 mm 10 Stiick
50107 Hex Head Grub Screw(6*6) 8PCS 653807 Inbusgewindestift M6x6 8 Stiick

50108 Hex Head Grub Scre(5*5) 8PCS 653808 Inbusgewindestift M5x5 10 Stiick

50109 Hex Head Grub Screw(4*4) 8PCS 653809 Inbusgewindestift M4x4 10 Stiick

50110 Hex Head Grub Screw(3*3) 8PCS 653810  Inbusgewindestift M3x3 10 Stiick

50111 Hex Head Grub Screw(5*10) 4PCS 653811 Inbusgewindestift M5x10 4 Stiick

50112 Front sus.Arm Ball?10mm 4PCS 653812  Kugelkopf mit Bohrung @ 10 mm 4 Stiick
50113 Rear sus.Arm Ball?11mm 4PCS 653813  Kugelkopf mit Bohrung @ 11 mm 4 Stiick
50114 Servo Link Ball?8mm 4PCS 653814  Kugelkopf mit Gewinde & 8 mm 4 Stiick
50115 Steering Link Ball?10mm 4PCS 653815  Kugelkopf mit Gewinde @ 10 mm 4 Stick
50116 Diff.Gear(25T) 3PCS 653816  Getriebezahnrad 25 Zahne 3 Stiick
50117 Servo Mount(L/R) 653817  Servohaltebdcke Fut/Hitec/Sanwa/KO
50118 Servo Horn 653818  Servohorn Fut/Hitec/Hitec/KO

81013 Body Clips 616798 Karosseriesplinte groR

50048£ A-Steering Servo(27kg) 79061  Lenkservo GWS 27 kg

50048E Throttle Servo(gkg) 79059  Servo Himoto 9 kg

Tuningteile fir Himoto Skeleton

Krick
Part Bestell-
No. Part Desc. Nr. Artikelbezeichenung
50001 Front Lower Suspension Arm(Al.) 653901 Querlenker vorne unten Alu
50002 Rear Lower Suspension Arm(Al.) 653902 Querlenker hinten unten Alu
50003 Center Diff.Mount(Al.) 653903 Haltebdcke mitte Set Alu
50004 Gear Mount(Al) 653904 Getriebehalterung mitte Alu
50005 Steering Mount(L/R)(Al) 653905 Achsschenkeltrager r/l Alu
50006 Steering Mount B(AL.) 653906 Achsschenkel vorne Alu
50007 Rear Hub Carrier(Al.) 653907 Achsschenkel hinten Alu
50008 Front Brace(Al.) 653908 Chassisabstiitzung vorne Alu
50009 Universal drive Joint(Al) 653909 Kardanwellen vorne/hinten 2 Stiick
50010 Futaba Servo Mount(L/R)(Al.) 653910 Servohalterung Alu Fut/hitec/Sanwa/KO
50011 Servo Mount(L/R)(AL.) 653911 Servohalterung Alu GSW
50012 Front Upper Suspension Arm(Al.) 653912 Querlenker vorne oben Alu

50013 Rear Upper Suspension Arm(Al.) 653913 Querlenker hinten oben Alu




50015 Body Post(Al.) 653915 Karosseriehalter Alu

50017 Rear Sus.Arm Holder(Al.) 653917 Querlenkerstifte Halteplatte hinten Alu
)

50019 Front Shock Absorber(Al 653919 StoRfdampfer vorne Alu Paar
50021 Engine(28cc PRO) 653921 Benzin Motor 28 cc
50023 Servo Horn(Al.) 653923 Servohorn Alu

Stand 15.02.2009



The assembly chart all in common use unless special remark

Diff. Box Assembly

Don't forget to assemble the O Ring.

50067

Diff.Gear Assembly

J




Front Gear Box Assembly

50063




Rear Hub Carrier




Front Suspension Arms .
Assembly e S o))

wal 50043
o} =

L@t 50044

50029

Second Way Gear Assembly Diff. Gear Cover Assembly




Brake Disc Assembly

Center Diff. Assembly

50078
- 50101

Throttle Bar Assembly

"50048A

Steering Servo Throttle Servo

B

| | &P 50047 |

b | 50101
50078

Servo Mount Assembly Servo Unit Assembly




50097 | Shock Absorber Assembly

—50003(long)

Rear

Shock Absorber
Exploded View

Front

Wheel Complete Assembly
For off-road Monster Truck 50015 50015

-

/
/
it 5001/5 /
50016

Fuel Tank Assembly Body Post Assembly




Vehicle Parts Assembly

| LI .
uStep 4: Batteryf’Receilver Cdse Step 7: The Rear Unit Assembly J

11




Vehicle Parts Assembly

50084

Step 11: Steering Link Assembly
Step 8: Rear Reinforcement Plate Assembly
5

Sfep 12: Servo Link Assembly

=2,

i ®
<008 1 k 50084
(o J—50090
L—50084
é:;
E Step 14: Bumper Assembly
soto6 /B,




\

-
For off-road Buggy

Tail Wing Stay exploded view

\,

Tail Wing Stay Assembly

~

7

i For off-road Buggy

\
51002

Wheels Complete Assembly(off-road Buggy)

n




Off-road Buggy/Off-road Monster Truck Common Parts-1

50001-Chassis

50002-Front Shock
Absorber

50003-Rear Shock
sorber

50004-Front Lower
Suspension Arm

Complete

50005-Rear Lower 50006-Battery/Receiver 50009-Fuel Tank(700CC)
Suspension Arm Case
50010-Center Diff. Mount | 50011-Centre Diff. Mount |50012-Servo Saver/Steering |50013-Steering Mount(L/R)

t\%

50014-Steering Mount B

"w

50018-Fuel Pipes

50019-Servo Top Mount

50020-Radio Tray

50021-Front Upper

Top Plate
\.‘..H‘:"v‘ I-"‘:“'-. “)
AT ¢; "“\\441

50022-Deck Spacer

+ Countersunk Screw

ww|]

50023-Brake Discs+Pads
+Pins

2
= -/
~ -/

50024-Diff.First Way Shaft
+Second Way Shaft

50025- Wheel Mount+Nut

+Shaft

"g_-g-_ﬂ

50026-F/R Shock Tower+
Susp.Arm Bush+E Clip

3

@R

50030-Centre Dogbone
Joint Cup




Off-road Buggy/Off-road Monster Truck Common Parts-2

5003 1-Diff. Joint Cups

dd

50032-Front/Rear Wheel
Axle

50033-CenterDiff. Shaft
+Washers

OO

50034- Front/Rear Dogbonesl
133MM

pr—
pr—

¢4.0

vivwvwuvuwuvvv
PR R (R
GoLoLoLE

6P

E- Clips $g.0

wu\/u\;ubv
e e St

VoL oLUL o

.

2P
50035-Centre Diff Front | 50036-Centre Diff. Rear 50037-Brake Cam Set 50038-Front/Rear Lower Arm)
Dogbone(Long) 170MM Dogbone(Short)123MM Pins 6*94MM
—e
&80 ——
—
50039-Rear Lower Arm Pins|50040-Front/Rear Upper Arm (5004 1-Front Lower Arm Pins|{50042-Shock Absorber
6*61MM Pins 6*45MM 6*65MM E- Clip:3.2
—_ PR ST Oy
PSS S— —— MR N
— ey B ol
s WON N
50043-Sus. Arm E- Clips 50044-Shock Tower Arm [50045-Ball Bearing(26*10*8) 50046-Servo Mount(L/R)

B

50047-Servo horn and Throttle
aLmkagL Set
(. —

TEAARANARARRARNEN

50048 A-Steering Servo(27kg

81013-Body Clips

oS

_x_

H

WK
50049-Steering Link 50050-Battery Charger 50051-Chargeable Battery | 50052- Engme(23ccPRO
(250MA) Pack(6V 1500MA)

&

-
0




Off-road Buggy/Off-road Monster Truck Common Parts-3

50053-Glow Plug

50054-Front Upper

Suspension Arms

50055-Rear Upper
Suspension Arms

i

50056-Servo Link

2P
50057-Body Post 50058-Front Brace 50059-Rear Hub Carrier 50060-Rear Anti-Squate
Pad
e_?:“" =

(1P

50061-Rear Reinforcement [50062-Front Sus.Arm Holder|50063-Rear Sus.Arm Holder50064-Front/Rear Diff.Shell
Plate Set
" '._.___-_-“ . £ '-___-_-__ ;
> — a / e Chacn
Hlooco

1P

50065-Roll Cage 50066-Diff. Gear Cover 50067-Front/Rear Diff. 50068-Ball Bearing(22*10*7
Gear Set
N
S
(unassemble)
50069-Ball Bearing(24*12*6)| 50070-Ball Bearing(22*8*7) |50071-Front/Rear Crown 50072-Front/Rear Drive
Gear(33T) Pinion(11T)
eeee ese P £
eeee ee o
sp

50073-Diff.Crown Gear
(30T)

50074-Diff.Drive Pinion
(10T)

50075-Centre Diff. Gear Set

w o
0000
: [: IR

50076-First Way Gear
Washer ¢8*15*%1.5MM




Off-road Buggy/Off-road Monster Truck Common Parts-4

50077-Second Way Gear
Washer @6*12*1.5MM

-Y-X-
000

50081-Nuts(M6)

50082- Exhaust pipe+

50078-Servo Washers
B*3*%0.8MM

@C)

© ©

6 Q @

Silicone Joint Tubing

_
[ —

50079-Nuts(M4)

| 50083-Countersunk

Mechnical Screw(3*10)

HH

50080-Nuts(M5)

I 50084-Countersunk

Mechnical Screw (4*12)

I
HIN

50085-Countersunk
Mechnical Screw(4*16)

HIHI
II""“i

50086-Countersunk
Mechnical Screw(4*20)

1111
1

50087-Countersunk
Mechnical Screw(4*25)

I
Il .

50088-Countersunk
Mechnical Screw (5%12)

I
I

50089-Countersunk
Mechnical Screw(5*15)

T
T

50090-Countersunk
Mechnical Screw(5*%18)

11

50091-Countersunk
Mechnical Screw(5*%20)

T
i

50092-Countersunk
Mechnical Screw(5*%25)

m

50093-Column Head Hex.
Self-tapping Screw(3*10)

T
T

50094-Column Head
Mechnical Screw(3*16)

50095-Column Head
Mechnical Screw(4*30)

11l

50096-Column Head
Mechnical Screw(5%30)

11l

50097-Column Head
Mechnical Screw(5*35)

T

50098-Column Head
Mechnical Screw(6*25)

50099-Column Head
Mechnical Screw(6*40)

Il

50100-Cap Head
Mechnical Screw(3*10)

IT11
TTIl

Ic




Off-road Buggy/Off-road Monster Truck Common Parts-5

50101-Cap Head
Mechnical Screw(3*12)

T
T

50102-Cap Head
Mechnical Screw(4*12)

T

50103-Cap Head

Mechnical Screw(4*15)

L1
L LLLI

50104-Cap Head
Mechnical Screw(4*25)

m

50105-Cap Head
Mechnical Screw(4*30)

50106-Cap Head
Mechnical Screw(5*15)

T
T

50107-Hex Head
Grub Screw(6*6)

50108-Hex Head
Grub Screw(5*5)

(8P

50109-Hex Head 50110- Hex Head 50111-Hex Head 50112-Front Sus.Arm Ball
Grub Screw(4*4) Grub Screw(3*3) Grub Screw(5%10) b 1o0MM

6P

50113-Rear Sus.Arm Ball | 50114-Servo Link Ball 50115-Steering Link Ball | 50116-Diff. Gear(25T)
P1IMM P 8MM P 10MM
(4P ]

02071-Receiver(FM)




Spare Parts for Off-road Buggy(A)

51001-Wheels Rim Complete

D(xm P)

51002-Tires

51003-Wheels Complete

51004-Diff.Gear A31T)

e,

51005-Diff.Gear B(29T)

- ALk

r'.

Ty

51007-Tail Wing Stay(L/R)

+joint Post

51008-Tail Wing Mount

51009-New Style Wing
+Wing Button

Spare Parts for Off-road Monster Truck(B)

50008-Front/Rear Bumper

/>1 (1x4P)

50015-Wheel Rims Complete 50016-Tires

G::s(f:s

50017-Wheels Complete
(50015+50016)

50027-Diff. Gear(35T)

By
4
3 £y
\ g}
» i
»
- 1
L~ "




Off-road Buggy/Monster Truck Upgradable Optional

050001-Front Lower 050002-Rear Lower 050003-Center Diff. Mount | 050004-Gear Mount
Suspensign Arm Suspension Arm (AL.) ... (AL.)
(AL. (AL.) . |

050005-Steering Mount(L/R)| 050006-Steering Mount B | 050007-Rear Hub Carrier | 050008-Front Brace
(AL.) (AL.) (AL.) (AL.)

20

=
050009-Universal Drive 050010-Futaba Servo 050011-Servo Mount(L/R) | 050012-Front Upper
Joint . Mount(L/R) (AL.) Suspension Arm
o = e . (Al‘.)

1P| (1P LS 2P|
050013-Rear Upper D50014-Servo Saver/Steering 050015-Body Post  (AL.)| 050016-Front Sus.Arm

Suspension ATHRAL,) Complete (AL) Holdar (AL))

% % % m *

050017-Rear Sus.Arm 050018-Roll Cage 050019-Front Shock 050020-Rear Shock
Holder (AL) (AL Absorber (AL.) Absorber  (AL.)
/ﬂ\\
(unassemble)
e ad had 2P ko
050021-Engine(28ccPRO) [050022-F/R Shock Tower | 050023-Servo Horn 050024-Aluminum Polished
(AL)) (AL.) Exhaust Pipe

2 hod % 1P

The images with afgare still undeveloped and will come in near future.



7

1O UDB|D 1Y g
1IBAOD IBUDS|D IV /G
abuodg gg

yse pions ail4'Gg
Malos g

ysng'eg

Bupa|D IIY'gg
ale|duoD Iaupa|D IV’ IS
18YDM'0G
>_QE®ww(_O+®thhOU.Dq
Mal105 gy

1IBYSDoM 10ol8inQiDD ' /1
lojo8uuoD aulbuy oy
B|0YJUBA IBIUT CY
SI0UUBA Ty

ieou8|Is ey

Mo10§' 21

MBIDS |

1e4jub| Bnid mo|9 O
JOUDM 6€

19USDM '8¢

llog e|peeN’ /¢
1NSD9 9¢

diio-3-6¢

lepullAD ve

uojsid lepuliAoee
BuRl-O'z¢

IepullAD g

};m_Om.Dm.

"sagewr ay wo.uj
Area Kew suiSug PaAladar[enyoe oy |

MBIDS BT
ele|dwoD lepullAD'8g
Bnid mo19' Lz

MBI08'9g

Yoyms doys gz

MBI0S' g

18AeT UDIS |INd' €T
MBIDS'ZZ

IBA0D UD4 1089 | 7
INN'0Z

18A0D ||IDWIS 4 |
[oaumAld g1

MaIos /|

Buupeg |og9|
w_‘m_QC:_OU iDasy'qg|
1aysop BuisNoH Ioes i |
Bunpeg (og'el

BuisnoH Ipes'z |

wiys L |

Bunpeg 0g'0L

1I9A0D 8PISINO UDINID 6
ma125'g

lolosuuoD yolnin'/
Mmalog'Q

1aUsop'G

uolol4 1089 i

puuds ¢
1OUSDM'Z
MeIog" |

MITA dddOTdXH ANIONH




%

S
S
&

mv-\ﬁ‘

GENN
=

MONSTER TRUCK FULLASSEMBLY EXPLODED VIEW

= | ,
mmu» : [
- 3-8
...HH,... o
H00s— B

5@ 0 QAT —~s-——ormg)urs.

.\.\.ng




fools

nnls

BUGGY FULL ASSEMBLY VIEW




50102
Step 15:Exhaust Vent Tubing Securing Step 16: Exhaust Vent Tubing Assembly

Roll Cage Assembly 1






